

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT
Supreme Court No. 94,738

BRIAN NEIMAN, individually, and
BRIAN NEIMAN, INC., a Florida Corporation,

Appellants/Respondents,

vs.

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Appellee/Petitioner

Appeal of the Referee's Report

AMENDED
REPLY BRIEF OF THE APPELLANTS,
BRIAN NEIMAN and BRIAN NEIMAN, INC.

HICKS, ANDERSON & KNEALE, P.A.

799 Brickell Plaza - 9th Floor

Miami, Florida 33131

(305) 374-8171; (305) 372-8038 (fax)

By: H. Dohn Williams Jr.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	ii
LEGAL ARGUMENT	
POINT 1	1
“Participating in settlement negotiations” is not the practice of law. Conversely “participating in settlement negotiations” is not the unlicensed practice of law.	
POINT 2	8
It abridges the Equal Protection Clause to enjoin a claimant’s attorney’s paralegal from participating in settlement negotiations with a tortfeasor’s attorney or a tortfeasor’s nonlawyer representative, while not enjoining a nonlawyer representative of a tortfeasor from doing the same thing.	
POINT 3	10
The Report recommends that Neiman be prohibited from performing tasks, or engaging in activities that a paralegal routinely performs. These recommendations are overbroad and	

deny Neiman the right to work in the lawful occupation of a paralegal.

CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>The Florida Bar v. Abraham & Christiansen, Inc.,</i> No. 90,568 (Fla. February 4, 1999)	5
<i>The Florida Bar v. Cohen,</i> 560 So.2d 785 (Fla. 1990)	5
<i>The Florida Bar v. Florida One Stop Financial Services, Inc.,</i> No. SC00-1231 (December 7, 2000)	5
<i>The Florida Bar v. Goforth and Cavanaugh, et al,</i> No. 89.697 (Fla. March 14, 1996)	5
